## PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL January 10, 2025 Leadership Meeting 10 am

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom meeting ID: 732 628 2566 Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Brenda Jesus, Chairperson Casey Allen Johnson, Vice Chairperson

Place: Tuba City Chapter Arizona Room, Tuba City, Arizona (Navajo Nation)

\_\_\_\_\_

## Members Present:

Brenda Jesus	Shawna Ann Claw	Danny Simpson
Casey Allen Johnson	Rickie Nez	Otto Tso

- 1. Call the Leadership Meeting to Order; the Roll Call; the Invocation;
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- 3. Review the Agenda
- 4. Purpose of the Leadership Meeting is to meet with the Navajo Regional Office of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Division of Natural Resources and its Departments, Western Agency Grazing Committee, Navajo Department of Justice and the Office of Legislative Counsel on Western Agency grazing issues.
  - a. Overview of the Western Agency grazing issues
    - Range Data for District1/3
    - Environmental Alternatives Model 1 or 2
    - Adjustments to Grazing permits
    - Stocking Rate and Monitoring
    - Other
  - b. Discussion/Recommendations
- 5. Close of the Leadership Meeting; Adjournment

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Orde